I — Academic Planner

A. Teaching Plan ( Year : 2021)

Teacher’s Name: Dr. Uma Gupta

SI. UPC Paper Name Core/AECC/GE
No /SEC
1. 12327907 Feminism: DSE
Theory and
Practice

Semester: (Odd)

Topic/Unit

Introduction to the Course

Unit 1 Feminist Theories, Approaches and
Concepts: Feminist theorising of the sex/gender
distinction. Biologism versus social
constructivism

Key Concepts in Feminism: Patriarchy,
Masculinities, Sexuality, Queer Liberal, Socialist,
Marxist, Radical feminism

New Feminist Schools/Traditions- Postmodernist
feminism, Postcolonial Feminimism

Unit 2 History of Feminism:

Origins of Feminism in the West: France, Britain
and United States of America Feminism in the
Socialist Countries: China, Cuba and erstwhile
USSR 117

Social Reform Movements and history of
Women'’s struggle in India

Unit 3 Women’s Movement in India
Women’s Movement in Contemporary India

Department: Political Science

Start Date

20-7-2021

23-07-2021

04-08-2021

13-08-2021

25-08-2021

22-09-2021

18-10-2021

End Date

20-07-2021

03-08-2021

12-08-2021

24-08-2021

21-09-2021

08-10-2021

05-11-2021



(1970s to present)- Issues and Debates Women
and Society: Family, Property Rights, Personal
Laws Women and Labour: Sexual Division of
Labour, Unpaid Work, Feminisation of Labour,
Gender and Development

Women and Politics: Women’s Representation

and Participation in Democratic Institutions 08-11-2021 16-11-2021

B. Outstation Field visits for students

Project Name / Paper Name

Destination Travel Mode
Departure Month Return
Faculty-in-Charge Number of Students going

C. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment*

Date/s of Exhibiting the
Assessment Sheet to

Course Code Course Name Unique Topic Name Day and Date students, Discussing the
Paper Code
marks,
Returning/Retaining
BA (Hons) Feminist theorising of the
Political 12327907 sex/gender distinction Friday, 10-09-2021 05-10-2021

Science
Liberal, Socialist, Marxist, Radical ~ Tuesday, 26-10-2021

feminism 05-11-2021



SI.
No

1.

UPC

12321101
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A. Teaching Plan ( Year : 2021

Teacher’s Name: Dr. Uma Gupta

Paper Name

Understanding
Political Theory

Core/AECC/GE
/SEC

Core

Semester: Odd)

Department: Political Science

Topic/Unit

UNIT I: What is Politics?
Theorizing the Political

UNIT III: Approaches to Political Theory
UNIT II: Traditions of Political Theory
UNIT IV: Feminism and Post-Modernism
UNIT V: Democracy

Revision and summing up

Start Date

22-11-2021

16-12-2020
05-01-2022
31-01-2022
21-02-2022
07-03-2022

End Date

15-12-2021

04-01-2022
28-01-2022
18-02-2022
04-03-2022
10-03-2022



B. Outstation Field visits for students

Project Name / Paper Name
Destination
Departure Month

Faculty-in-Charge

Course Code Course Name

BA (Hons)
Political
Science

Travel Mode

Return

Number of Students going

C. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment*

Unique
Paper Code

12321101

Topic Name

What is Politics?
Theorizing the Political

Feminism and Post-Modernism

Day and Date

Monday, 29-11-2021

Friday, 25-02-2022

Date/s of Exhibiting the
Assessment Sheet to
students, Discussing the
marks,
Returning/Retaining

27-12-2021

28-02-2022



SI. UPC
No
1. 12321201

A. Teaching Plan ( Year : 2022)

Teacher’s Name: Dr. Uma Gupta

Paper Name

Political Theory:
Concepts and

Debates

B. Outstation Field visits for students

Project Name / Paper Name

Destination

Departure Month

Faculty-in-Charge
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Core/AECC/GE
/SEC

Core

Semester: (Even)

Department: Political Science

Topic/Unit

UNIT-I Freedom, Liberty

UNIT II:: Equality
UNIT III. Justice
UNIT IV: Rights

UNIT V: Political Obligation

Revision and summing up

Travel Mode
Return

Number of Students going

Start Date

07-04-2022

19-04-2022
09-05-2022
01-06-2022
04-07-2022
22-07-2022

End Date

18-04-2022

06-05-2022
31-05-2022
01-07-2022
21-07-2022
25-07-2022



Course Code

Course Name

BA (Hons)
Political
Science

C. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment*

Unique
Paper Code

12321201

Topic Name

Equality

Rights

Day and Date

Monday, 18-05-2022

Friday, 24-06-2022

Date/s of Exhibiting the
Assessment Sheet to
students, Discussing the
marks,
Returning/Retaining

27-05-2022

18-07-2022



