## I – Academic Planner

A. Teaching Plan (Year: 2021) Semester: (Odd)

Teacher's Name: Dr. Uma Gupta Department: Political Science

Sl. No	UPC	Paper Name	Core/AECC/GE /SEC	Topic/Unit	Start Date	End Date
1.	12327907	Feminism: Theory and Practice	DSE	Introduction to the Course	20-7-2021	20-07-2021
				Unit 1 Feminist Theories, Approaches and Concepts: Feminist theorising of the sex/gender distinction. Biologism versus social constructivism	23-07-2021	03-08-2021
				Key Concepts in Feminism: Patriarchy, Masculinities, Sexuality, Queer Liberal, Socialist, Marxist, Radical feminism	04-08-2021	12-08-2021
				New Feminist Schools/Traditions- Postmodernist feminism, Postcolonial Feminimism	13-08-2021	24-08-2021
				Unit 2 History of Feminism: Origins of Feminism in the West: France, Britain and United States of America Feminism in the Socialist Countries: China, Cuba and erstwhile USSR 117	25-08-2021	21-09-2021
				Social Reform Movements and history of Women's struggle in India	22-09-2021	08-10-2021
				Unit 3 Women's Movement in India Women's Movement in Contemporary India	18-10-2021	05-11-2021

(1970s to present)- Issues and Debates Women and Society: Family, Property Rights, Personal Laws Women and Labour: Sexual Division of Labour, Unpaid Work, Feminisation of Labour, Gender and Development		
Women and Politics: Women's Representation and Participation in Democratic Institutions	08-11-2021	16-11-2021

### B. Outstation Field visits for students

Project Name / Paper Name		
Destination	Travel Mode	
Departure Month	Return	
Faculty-in-Charge	Number of Students going	

### C. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment\*

Course Code	Course Name	Unique Paper Code	Topic Name	Day and Date	Date/s of Exhibiting the Assessment Sheet to students, Discussing the marks, Returning/Retaining
	BA (Hons) Political Science	12327907	Feminist theorising of the sex/gender distinction	Friday, 10-09-2021	05-10-2021
			Liberal, Socialist, Marxist, Radical feminism	Tuesday, 26-10-2021	05-11-2021

# I – Academic Planner

A. Teaching Plan (Year: 2021 Semester: Odd)

Teacher's Name: Dr. Uma Gupta Department: Political Science

Sl. No	UPC	Paper Name	Core/AECC/GE /SEC	Topic/Unit	Start Date	End Date
1.	12321101	Understanding Political Theory	Core	UNIT I: What is Politics? Theorizing the Political	22-11-2021	15-12-2021
				UNIT III: Approaches to Political Theory	16-12-2020	04-01-2022
				UNIT II: Traditions of Political Theory	05-01-2022	28-01-2022
				UNIT IV: Feminism and Post-Modernism	31-01-2022	18-02-2022
				UNIT V: Democracy	21-02-2022	04-03-2022
				Revision and summing up	07-03-2022	10-03-2022

### B. Outstation Field visits for students

Project Name / Paper Name		
Destination	Travel Mode	
Departure Month	Return	
Faculty-in-Charge	Number of Students going	

### C. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment\*

Course Code	Course Name	Unique Paper Code	Topic Name	Day and Date	Date/s of Exhibiting the Assessment Sheet to students, Discussing the marks, Returning/Retaining
	BA (Hons) Political Science	12321101	What is Politics? Theorizing the Political	Monday, 29-11-2021	27-12-2021
			Feminism and Post-Modernism	Friday, 25-02-2022	28-02-2022

## I – Academic Planner

A. Teaching Plan (Year: 2022) Semester: (Even)

Teacher's Name: Dr. Uma Gupta Department: Political Science

Sl. No	UPC	Paper Name	Core/AECC/GE /SEC	Topic/Unit	Start Date	End Date
1.	12321201	Political Theory: Concepts and Debates	Core	UNIT-I Freedom, Liberty	07-04-2022	18-04-2022
				UNIT II:: Equality	19-04-2022	06-05-2022
				UNIT III. Justice	09-05-2022	31-05-2022
				UNIT IV: Rights	01-06-2022	01-07-2022
				UNIT V: Political Obligation	04-07-2022	21-07-2022
				Revision and summing up	22-07-2022	25-07-2022

#### B. Outstation Field visits for students

Project Name / Paper Name		
Destination	Travel Mode	
Departure Month	Return	
Faculty-in-Charge	Number of Students going	

### C. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment\*

Course Code	Course Name	Unique Paper Code	Topic Name	Day and Date	Date/s of Exhibiting the Assessment Sheet to students, Discussing the marks, Returning/Retaining
	BA (Hons) Political Science	12321201	Equality	Monday, 18-05-2022	27-05-2022
			Rights	Friday, 24-06-2022	18-07-2022